

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SUO MOTO WRIT (CIVIL) No.2/2024

IN RE: RECRUITMENT OF VISUALLY IMPAIRED IN JUDICIAL SERVICES

(MR GAURAV AGARWAL, SENIOR COUNSEL TO ASSIST THE COURT AS AMICUS CURIAE IN THE MATTER AND MR. RAVI RAGHUNATH, COUNSEL SHALL STAND NOMINATED AS ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD TO ASSIST HIM.)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.7683/2024 (IV-C)

(With IA No.76567/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76568/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, AOR

For Petitioner(s)

By Courts Motion

SLPC 7683/2024

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shubham, Adv.
M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR**
 Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
 Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
 Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
 Mr. C. Adhikesavan, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Sandal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Gopal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 List the Petitions on 1 May 2024.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar