

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SMW No(s). 2/2024

IN RE RECRUITMENT OF VISUALLY IMPAIRED IN  
JUDICIAL SERVICES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL  
THE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(MR GAURAV AGARWAL, SENIOR COUNSEL TO ASSIST THE COURT AS AMICUS  
CURIAE IN THE MATTER AND MR. RAVI RAGHUNATH, COUNSEL SHALL STAND  
NOMINATED AS ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD TO ASSIST HIM)

(IA No. 89573/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 102409/2024  
- INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7683/2024 (IV-C)  
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
76567/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 76568/2024)

SMW(C) No. 6/2024 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 12179/2024 (IV-C)  
(IA FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 135745/2024)

W.P.(C) No. 484/2024 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.168594/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA  
No.168595/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 494/2024 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.172424/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA  
No.172428/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Sonkar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prkash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shubham, Adv.

M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Amicus Curiae

Mr. Ravi Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania Aor, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakaran, Adv.

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Shyam Gopal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the Petitions on 27 August 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER