

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTO WRIT (CIVIL) No.2/2024

IN RE: RECRUITMENT OF VISUALLY IMPAIRED IN JUDICIAL SERVICES

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL THE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH

WITH S.M.W.(C) No.6/2024 (X)

W.P.(C) No.484/2024 (X)

(With IA No.242053/2024 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION, IA No.168595/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.168594/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.494/2024 (X)

(With IA No.242002/2024 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION, IA No. 172428/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.172424/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 05-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, AOR

For Petitioner(s)

By Courts Motion

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania Aor, Adv.
Mr. Sartham Raizada Ga, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, AOR

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
Ms. Yashika Varshney, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Prabhakaran, Adv.
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. C Adhikesavan, Adv.
Mr. P V Harikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C Kavin Ananth, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the matters tomorrow (6 November 2024).

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar