

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SMW (C) No. 2/2024

IN RE RECRUITMENT OF VISUALLY IMPAIRED IN JUDICIAL SERVICES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL THE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 89573/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 102409/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7683/2024 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 76567/2024 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 76568/2024

SMW(C) No. 6/2024 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 12179/2024 (IV-C)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 135745/2024)

W.P.(C) No. 484/2024 (X)

(IA No. 242053/2024 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION, IA No. 168595/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 168594/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 494/2024 (X)

(IA No. 242002/2024 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION, IA No. 172428/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 172424/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 03-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Sonkar, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Upasna Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prmoad Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vishvajeet Vijaykumar Shinde, Adv.
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Senior Advocate, (AC)
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Manan Daga, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Patwardhan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kaarunya Lakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Sejal Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ponnammahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Brahma Prakash Soni, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania Aor, Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Shyam Gopal, AOR

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.k. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay Siddhanta, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar S., Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR
Mr. Kamakhya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Savadikar Ankur Shirish, Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. C.Adhikesavan, Adv.
Mr. Harikrishnan P.v, Adv.
Mr. C. Kavin Ananth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SMW (C) No. 2/2024

1. Arguments concluded.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned Amicus has already tendred his written submissions and the same are on record. Mr. Arjun Garg, learned counsel appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh shall submit his written submissions within a period of one week from today. Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India, may also file her written submissions within a period of one week.

SLP(C) No. 7683/2024

1. Arguments concluded.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned senior counsel, shall file his written submissions within a period of one week.

SMW(C) No. 6/2024

1. Arguments concluded.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Written submissions be filed within a period of one week.

SLP(C) No. 12179/2024

1. Arguments concluded.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, learned counsel, shall file his written submissions within a period of one week.

W.P.(C) No. 484/2024 & W.P.(C) No. 494/2024

1. Arguments concluded.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Written submissions be filed within a period of one week.
4. Soft copy of written submissions shall also be forwarded to writtensubmissions.jbp@gmail.com.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)